
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log April 30 thru May 6, 2018 

 

 
 

 
For Date: 04/30/2018  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

18-18949        0038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TOWN COMMON - PARK ST 

 

18-18953        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-18956        0134 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 

18-18957        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-18961        0211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE + GRAVES ST 

 

18-18962        0350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOUGLAS JAMES AUTOMOTIVE - RIVER RD 

 

18-18965        0514 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-18967        0542 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-18968        0556 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430027 

 

18-18970        0617 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-18971        0619 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-18972        0629 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430028 

 

18-18982        0730 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-18979        0744 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-18987        0812 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-18999        0945 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Dog Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PARKING AREA - TINA DR 



 

18-19000        1014 GENERAL INFO Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19006        1053 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

18-19012        1122 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-19022        1237 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19023        1250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19025        1257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

18-19033        1346 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

18-19053        1537 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Dog Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19066        1700 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UMASS FARM - RIVER RD 

 

18-19067        1709 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19076        1739 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3452] SAVAGES' MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19078        1752 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19102        2123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-19114        2149 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-19115        2200 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-19138        2340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19140        2340 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 05/01/2018  -  Tuesday  
 

18-19141        0009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-19144        0040 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19148        0116 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 



 

18-19149        0145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19152        0219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

18-19153        0227 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19156        0256 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-19157        0319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4555] CHRISTOPHER CO. HAIR DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19158        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19161        0506 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

18-19163        0511 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-19164        0536 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-19166        0554 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430029 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430030 

 

18-19168        0616 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430031 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-83-AR 

           Summons:    SANFORD, KEVIN L      

           Address:    26 MAIN ST   MONTAGUE, MA 

           Charges:    UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO 

                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

 

18-19169        0627 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-19173        0743 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19181        0954 INVESTIGATION Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-76-OF 

 

18-19186        1108 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH OF HILLSIDE - RIVER RD 

 

18-19187        1108 SAFETY HAZARD Merge: 18-19186 By: 643   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST NORTH OF HILLSIDE - RIVER RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-19188        1116 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19193        1134 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-19200        1211 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19205        1245 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-19209        1307 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-19210        1323 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19218        1406 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF FIELD - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-19246        1556 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-19258        1652 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-19260        1700 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-19261        1708 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-19269        1754 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-19271        1806 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-19300        2005 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-19305        2036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-19308        2056 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 

18-19315        2125 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19325        2205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19328        2210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19339        2326 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-19341        2344 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-19343        2356 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 



For Date: 05/02/2018  -  Wednesday  
 

18-19345        0006 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19348        0047 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-19350        0219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19351        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19352        0224 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-19353        0225 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7342] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-19354        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19355        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19356        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19357        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-19358        0322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19359        0333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19361        0554 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19362        0554 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-19363        0642 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-19373        0757 TRESPASS Faxed To Station   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-19377        0814 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19402        1006 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-19404        1006 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PAT OBRIEN RESIDENCE - UPPER RD 

 

18-19406        1015 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-78-OF 

 



18-19416        1058 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2140] PIONEER VALLEY SAAB & VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-39-AC 

 

18-19427        1233 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-19436        1327 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-19441        1350 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UNIT 2 (SMALLER HOUSE) - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-19444        1357 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19452        1434 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-19459        1508 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Protective Custody   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IN THE AREA  WALKING SOUTH - STILLWATER RD 

 

18-19468        1535 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-19501        1849 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-19505        1901 CHECK WELFARE Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

18-19507        1916 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-19526        2056 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

18-19544        2151 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19546        2203 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-19548        2212 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-85-AR 

           Summons:    SADOSKI, ROGER J      

           Address:    117 RIVER RD   DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE 

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION 

 

18-19557        2304 CHECK WELFARE Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-84-AR 

            Arrest:    HELSTOWSKI, JUSTYN       

           Address:    35 SUGARLOAF ST   DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    RESIST ARREST 

                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER 

         

For Date: 05/03/2018  -  Thursday  
 

18-19580        0258 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-19583        0457 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE 

 

18-19587        0721 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19592        0802 ASSIST CITIZEN Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-19596        0826 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

18-19597        0830 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

18-19599        0846 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [OUT] MSP EVIDENCE LAB, SPRINGFIELD - CARANDO AVE 

 

18-19605        0907 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-19616        0940 NOTIFICATION Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-19647        1219 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19652        1239 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Could Not Locate   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF5722] MILL VILLAGE PROFESSIONAL BUILDING - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19664        1401 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7551] COOLEY DICKINSON PRACTICE ASSOCIATES - ELM ST 

 

18-19667        1411 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB  FROM  THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19675        1507 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19677        1529 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

18-19688        1620 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-19692        1632 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-19694        1639 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-19698        1652 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-19702        1702 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

18-19708        1722 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-19722        1846 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-19729        1936 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

18-19730        1942 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

 

18-19731        1944 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2329] DEERFIELD ARTS BANK - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-19744        2041 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-19748        2122 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-79-OF 

 

18-19777        2234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7342] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-19784        2303 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/04/2018  -  Friday  
 

18-19788        0019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CENTER VILLAGE - ELM ST + N MAIN ST 

 

18-19791        0035 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

18-19792        0041 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19793        0104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-19794        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19797        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-19799        0232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-19800        0236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19801        0503 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-19802        0511 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-19803        0537 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-19804        0545 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 



18-19805        0556 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430033 

 

18-19806        0614 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430034 

 

18-19807        0637 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-19809        0722 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19813        0757 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430035 

 

18-19851        0800 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-19817        0806 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430036 

 

18-19824        0817 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430037 

 

18-19829        0828 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430038 

 

18-19839        0840 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-19843        0852 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430039 

 

18-19848        0859 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-19847        0900 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430040 

 

18-19858        0924 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924421 

 

18-19861        0955 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924422 

 

18-19864        1008 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924423 

 

18-19868        1022 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924424 



 

18-19870        1033 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-19872        1044 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924425 

 

18-19889        1212 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-19895        1245 ABANDONED 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-19899        1301 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-19925        1446 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19945        1557 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-19952        1651 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF ADMIN] OLD DEERFIELD ADMIN OFFICES - OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-19955        1711 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-19962        1744 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-19966        1801 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH OF WAPPING RD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19967        1813 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-19968        1813 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-19971        1830 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-19973        1846 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-19974        1846 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-19977        1855 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-19985        1921 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-19991        1945 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-19995        1954 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-20001        2027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-20003        2031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-20009        2046 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-20017        2105 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GIL] RIVER RD 

 

18-20018        2111 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-20021        2129 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-20027        2204 TRAFFIC HAZARD Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

18-20041        2328 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Transferred/Ref to Utili   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/05/2018  -  Saturday  
 

18-20062        0050 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-87-AR 

            

18-20081        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-20082        0332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TOWN COMMON - PARK ST 

 

18-20086        0400 COVER ASSIGNMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-20087        0400 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-20088        0438 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-20090        0518 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-20104        0822 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

18-20130        1142 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JOSH'S AUTO DETAILING SERVICES - N MAIN ST 

 

18-20137        1211 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-20176        1506 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-20183        1546 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 



18-20188        1557 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-20193        1612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK CEMETERY - RIVER RD 

 

18-20200        1623 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-20203        1704 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-20204        1713 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-20211        1808 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-20222        1905 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-20228        1926 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-20229        1933 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-20235        1948 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 

 

18-20245        2014 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3452] SAVAGES' MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-20247        2023 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WELLS ST 

 

18-20253        2051 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CIESLUKS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-20261        2126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-20267        2147 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken to Family/Guardian   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-20274        2225 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-20289        2324 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-20300        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 05/06/2018  -  Sunday  
 

18-20316        0047 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-20318        0048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 



18-20320        0101 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-20334        0129 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-20339        0144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

18-20340        0146 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD RD - N MAIN ST 

 

18-20342        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-20347        0328 FIRE ALARM Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY/ HESS CENTER - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-20348        0433 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-20360        0902 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-20359        0903 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-20366        0940 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-20369        0955 CALL FOR SERVICE No Action Required   
          Location:    [OUT] NONE GIVEN 

 

18-20372        1022 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-20396        1247 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-20403        1324 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

18-20424        1400 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YELLOW FARM RD 

 

18-20430        1415 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HENRY ST 

 

18-20471        1824 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-20482        1922 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-20486        1956 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-20489        2014 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-20495        2047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 



18-20496        2053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-20497        2059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-20498        2103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-20504        2117 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-20530        2158 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3452] SAVAGES' MARKET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-20559        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


